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MEET ING OF THE COMlvU SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AN'l'ONIO: 

MONDAY, MAY 15TH A. D. 1916. 4 P. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable Clinton G. Brown, Mayor, presiding, and Co~issioners Lambert, 

Kearny and Uhr. Absent, Garland. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

-----l~ORIALS AND PETITIONS-----

The following petitions were read and referred to Comraissiomer of Streets, Bridges 

and Fublic Improvements: 

Petition of Ryan & Matlock, offering compromise of suit of A.E.Ritchey • 

. Petition of Citizens for the opening of St. Catherine street. 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Sanitation, 

Parks and Public Property: 

o. T. Butler, for permit to conduct dances under bridge on Houston Street. 

Citizens, for water mains in Mistletoe Avenue, between San Pedro Avenue and North 

Flores street. 

Citizens for water mains on Roseborough Elaee~ 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 

Sunset Garage, for gasoline equipment at 108 Heiman Street. 

San Antonio Poster Advertising Co., for Bill Posters License. 

stires Out Door Advertising Co., for Bill Posters License. 

Dr. J. C. Talcott, for building permit. 

Commissioner Kearny submitted the following: 

San Antonio, Texas. May 10, 1916. 

Hans Helland, City Engineer 

San Antmnio, Texas. 

Dear Sir: 
i 

We beg to advise you that we have this day completed our contract for the 

paving North street from Water to Alamo Streets. 

There are no leave outs on this· street. Thanking you for an early acceptance 

of this street. 

Honorable Mayor and Board of Commissioners, 

Ci ty of San Antonio,' Texas. 

Gentlem.en: 

Very truly yours, 
Western Paving Co. 

R.D.Farmer, M.L.C. 

May 15, 1916. 

This is to certify that the paving on North Street, from Water street to Alamo 

Street, has been completed in accordance with the contract entered into with the Wes-

tern j3av.ing Co., and that same has this 15th day of May 1916, been accepted by me for 

account of the, City of San Antonio. 

Yours truly, 

Hans Helland, 

City Engineer. 



Commissioner Kearny introduced the following resolution) which was read and adopted: 

RESOLUTION , . '" 
Accepting pavement constructed on North St~eet, between water and Alamo streets , by 

the Western Paving Company. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City 

of San Antonio does hereby accept the pavement constructed by the western Paving Company 

on North Street, fr?m Water to Alamo Street; the date of acceptance being hereby fixed on 

the 15th day of May 1916, as per certificate of the City Engineer filed with the Board of 
/) 

Commissioners on the 15th day of May 1916. ~) 

Commissioner Kearny submitted the following: 

San Antonio, Texas. May 8th, 1916. 

Hans Helland, City Engineer, 

San Antonio, Texas. 

Dear Sir: 

We beg to advise that we have this day completed our contract for the paving of 

St. Marys and Oakland Streets from the San Antonio River to Ninth Street~ 

There are no leave outt on these streets. Thanking you for an early acceptance of this 

work. 

Very truly yours 

The Western Paving Company 

by R.D.Farmer, Vice-Pres. 

May, 15 , 1916 • 

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 

City of San Antonio, Texas. 

Gentlemen: 

This is to certify that the paving on st. Marys and Oa.kland Streets, from the 

San Antonio River to Ninth Street, have been completed in accordance with the contract 

entered into with the'Western Paving Company and that same have this 15th day of May 1916, 

been accepted by me for account of the Ci ty O-f San Antonio. 

Yours truly, 

Hans Helland, Oity Engineer. 

Commissioner Kearny introduced the following resolution which was read and ~dopted: 

RESOLUTION --.. 

Accepting ,the pavement constructed on st. Marys and Oakland streets, from the San Antonio 

River to Ninth Street, by the Western Paving Co~pany. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City of 

San Antonio does hereby accept the pavement constructed by the Western Paving Company on 

st. Marys and Oaklq.nd Streets, from th-e San Antonio River, to Ninth Street; the date of. 

acceptance being hereby fixed on the 15th day of May 1916, as per certificate of the City 

Engineer filed with the Board of Commissioners on the 11th day of May 1$16 • 

• ~ 4 ---Commissioner Kearny introduced the following 

ordinance, which was read a.nd adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, 

Brown, Lambert, Kearny and Uhr. Nays, none. Absent, Ga:rland. 

AN ORDINANCE - q 01 
Ordering the laying of sidewalks, etc, on various streets, undEr the penalities for f,~ 

failure to comply with said order. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



( 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COIDlISSIONERS-:'~OF THE CI'1'Y OF SAN ANTONIO: 

WHEREAS the City Comrnissioners in the exercise-of the Police power, finds 

and hereby declares a public necessity for,the laying of sidewalks, etc., as herein-

after ordered: and 

WHEREAS by an-ordinance heretofore on the lOth day of August, A.D.1914, 

passed and approved this City Commissioners provided for such cases; said ordinance 

being entitled "An ordinance prescribing specifications for sidewalks and curbing for 

Public Streets and Places, and providing measures to compel the laying, construction and 

repair of the same by owners of abutting property, requiring the cost thereof to be 

paid by the owners of such property and declaring such cost to be a personal liability 

of such owners, and a first and prior lien and charge against such property; and pre-

scribing the manner of ordering and compelling the construction of such work, and the 

punishment for failure to comply wi th such orders''', and proceeding hereupon in accor-

dance with said previous ordinance, which is made a part hereof; 

NOW THF.REFOF.E BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED; 

Section One. That the construction of cement sidewalks be and the same is hereby 

ordered- along or in front of the entire extent, of each parcel of the property and 

premises hereinafter described, and that the owners of such premises proceed immediate-

ly to construct said improvements, or to cause same to be constructed at their cost 

,and expense, on the streets and public places herernafter named; the respective prem-

Ises herein referred to, the owner or owners thereof to whom this order is addressed and 

each such respective street or public place, to-wit: 

OWNER 
Gus Mintel 
Paul Sturtz 
Alamo Iron Works 
R.L.Prui tt 
H.R.Geyer 
G.E. & L.M.Harris 
Mrs. J.W.Ca.mpbell 
Gus Peter 
J.C.Cumberland 
Jno. Pffeffinger 
Hmgo & Clauss 
Emanuel Sefferle 
Mrs. Mary Grosse 
E.H.Woodhan 
Mary M. Fritz 
Mrs R. Alexander' 
C. Webber' 
}4.Heiirnan 
A.L. Z,i emo teck 
N. Wal tersdo.rf 
A.E.Heilbron 
Geo. Rarri s ' 
G.P.Mockert 
Mrs. Louis Fink 
E.A.Seffel 
P.Rugman 
H.Y.Stillwell 
M.Johnson 
W.L • .Barker 
H.'Shafer 
Jna. Kiffling 
Annie Horn 
M.-L. Scott 
Louis Hillock 
O.Kottler 
Elizabeth Scholar 
A.Prousse 
H.Bauer 
E.J-onas 
John Kissling 
H.A.Mil1er 
A.G.Nordman 
J.K.Stucke 26 
A.Beyer 
Mrs. C. Stucke 
W.J.Stucke 
Ben Lilevin 
Bertha Laager 
Oscar Katzenberger 
Jacob Holtz 
M.Wetzel 

LOT OR LOTS NO. 
9 
1 

All Elk. 5.6.7.8. 
2 

4- Pt 2 

A:i-9 
A-8 

5 
4 
3 

A 1 • 2 
Al 

6 
7 

8 & 4 
A 9 

1 
6 11 
A 5 

1 
A 1 

9 
A 4 
A :3 
A 15 

A 
A 2 
A 8 
A 9 
A 12 

33 
12 
13 
14 

A 15 
A 11 7 
A 12 

8 
9 
6 

25 & A 30 
A 29 
A 21 
A 20 

8 
32 

1 
A ? 
A 11 

N. C. B. NO.' 
606 
606 

601 & 606 
606 
60,1 

1660 
681 
682 
605 
605 
605 
605 
605 
605 
605 
605 
702 
703 
703 
709 
709 
710 
710 
702 
613 
613 
613 
613 
613 
613 
613 
613 
695 
694 
694 
694 
694 
612 
612 -- , 

J." L ~l.(::;' 

612 
891 
891 
698 
698 
698 
698 
699 
695 
714 
701 
701 

LOCATION 
Plum St. 
Plum & Montana sts. 
Montana st. 

It 

Lafitte & Santa Clara sts. 
Burnett St. 
Lafitte st. 
Santa Clara St. 
Wyoming & Santa Clara sts. 
Wyoming St. 

" 
tI 

Wyoming and Plum Sta • 
Plum St, 
Plum St. 
Santa Clara & Plum 
Santa Clara St. 
Santq Clara st. 
Santa Clara St. 
Santa Clara St 
Santa Clara St. 
Santa Clara St. 
Santa Clara st. 
Labor St. ( 

Peach St. 
Peach St. 
Peach Street 
Pe-ach St. 
Wyoming St. 
Wyoming St. 
Wyoming St. 
Wyoming St. 
Newton St. 
Newton St. 
Newton St. 
Newton St. 
Newton St. 
Santa Clara & Peach St. 
Peach st. 
Peach St. 
Labor St. 
Labor St. 
Goliad & Newton Sts. 
Goliad St. 
South & Newton Sts. 
South St. 
Newton St. 
South & Newton Sts. 
Indianola St. 
Victoria & Indianola Sts. 
Indianola. St. 



OWNER LOT OR LOTS NO. N. C. B. NO. LOCATION 
Mrs. Eliz8. Schlinger A 8 701 Indianola st. 
Bertha Beitler 1 701 Victoria st. 
Est. Emily Kiel 7 . 891 Indianola st~ 
P.F.Foberts 1 891 Indianola St. 
A. & N. Johnson 5 891 Labor St~ 
W.S.Hennsse 9 723 Leigh St. 
L. Smassal 10 72;) Leihk St. 
Mrs. Jno Desco 11 723 Leigh st. 
B.G.Ayala 12 723 Leigh st. 
Alvina Loof 6 A~_~ 924 CG.margo St. 
Henry Miller 1 925 Cama~go St. 
Ed. Wolff 2 925 Camargo St. 
L.J.Sultenfuss 3 9~5 Camargo St 
J.H.Weymouth 4-5 1839 Mistletoe Ave. 
C.J.Gunyus 7 808 Camden St. 
C.A.Denny 14,15,16 ,- 724 Devine & Riddle Sts. 
Mrs. M.Fields ) 6 725 Devine St. 
F.G.Huntress 4 Pt.:3 724 Leieh St. 
W.C.Hill 5 724 Leigh st. 
May & Rosa Abramm 6 724 Leigh St. 
B.Cowen 8 723 Leigh St. 
VI.L.McBride A 2 540 Hayes St. 
O.F.Heiman 7 - 8 1340 Ha.ves St. 
M.R.Howa.rd 7 - 8 1335 Hayes St. 
Frank Gof 9 - 10 1'335 Hayes St. 
H.Geisler 1 131.22 Hayes St. 
Miss Taylor 2 799 Richmond St. 
L.Nix 4 799 Richmond St. 
Louis Marke A 8 682 Santa Clara & North St. 
T.B.Johnson A 7 691 North St. 
Ed. Braden 49 691 Wyoming St. 
F.Meyer A 40 , 691 Wyoming St. 
A.Sanfield 8 691 Wyoming St. 

Section Two. That said improvements shall be constructed promptly in accordance 

wit~ the specifications and oth~r provisions contained in said ordinance of August 10, 

1914, and that said work shall be commenced within thirty days after the eerv'ice of notice 

on this order, and that said notices shall be given and all other things shall be done 

as therein provided; and that for failure to comply with' or violation of this order, any 

person, association of persons, or corpcrration found guilty of such offense shall be fined 

not less than Five ($5.00) DollarD nor more than Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars, all under 

and as in said ordinance of August loth, 1914 provided. 

Corrtmissioner Kearny recommended that the petition of Nicholson, Furnish and Smith 

relating to location of sidewalks in Beacon Hill Addition be granted. Adopted. 

Commissioner Uhr recommended that the petition of Genglers Key Cash store, for 

permit to erect an electric sign at 100 West Houston Street; and petition of A~senal 

Auto Parts Co. for permit to install gasoline equipment at 802 S.Flores Street, be granted; 
not 

'and that peti tion of F..Lehmberg for change in Jitney Route bYgranted. Adopted. 

Commissioner Uhr introduced the following ordinances, which were ,rea.d ,and adopted 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Lambert, Kearny and Uhr. Nays, 

none. Absent, Garland. 

/'i A ~oiordinance granting permi t for Local Street Transportation 'to F. R.Feille, Car No. 92?l. 

~OI,O~rdi nance granting permi t for Local Street Transportation to Sara Alkek, Car No. 9262. 

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, wblch was read and adopted by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Lambert, Kearny and Uhr. ~a.Y8, 

none. Absent, Garland. 

AN ORDINANCE M A - "I I 0 
Authorizing the payment of wages to City La~orers for the week ending May 13, 1916 

and making an appropriation theref6r. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COM1JIISSION:Ji.:RS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to issue warrants for the 

t 
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I 
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payment of wages to City Day Laborers for the week ending May 13, 1916, and that the 

following sums be and are hereby appropriated out of the several special funds for 

th~t purpose to-wit: 

Gen~ral Fund of 1915, 

Street Paving Fund' 

'{ 

~~ 901.55 

~' 879.45 
$1781.00 

COmnUssioner Lambert introduced the following resolution, which was read and 

a.dopted: 

A RESOLUTION 

EE IT F~SOLVED BY THE COlm~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the San Antonio Water Supply Company be and is hereby eiven orders 

to lay a six inch water main in South Gevers street, . from Porter Street to Cooper 

Street. 

Connnissioner Lambert introduced the following ordin[.l,nce; which was read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Lambert, Kearny and 

U~r. Nays, none. Absent, Garland. ~ 

AJ ORDINANCE t\1 A -'III 
BE IT ORD'AINED BY THE COM1J[lSSIONERS OF TH~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the following sums of money be appropriated out of the following 

funds to pay Merchants Bills for the month of April 1916; 

Out of the 1915 General Fund for the following departments; 

City Hall Expenditures 
Police 
Health 
Hospital 
Fire 
Fire Alarm 
Engineering 
Parks and PlazRs 
Street Maintenence 
Street Cleaning and Sanitation 
Market & Market House 
Lights 
Water 
Rivers & Ditches 
Plumbing & Sewer Inspection 
Contingencies 
Cemetery 
Making total of 1915 General Fund 
Out of Street Paving Fund 

$ 1359.66 
1709.53 

453.88 
830.69 

1448.04 
127.16' 
362.19 

1425.93 
379.08 
457.13 

7.42 
4567.67 
5091.96 

20.00 
62.70 

459.16 
5-.00 

18767.20 
2652.72 

$ 21,419.92 
This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of 

public welfare apparent her~from and the same shall take effect at once. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried,' the meeting adjourned. 

ATTEST~~ 
CIT Y C L E 

APPROVED __ ~L:~~~p1~ ~~~~II~ ______ _ ~-~ 

" 


